

**RCT ARCT 11/25
MANAK CHAND TYAGI Vs. JASWANT KAUR**

10.12.2025.

Fresh rent appeal under Section 38 of DRC Act received. It be checked and registered.

Present : Appellant in person with counsel Sh. Ravi Gupta.

Heard.

Issue notice of appeal and accompanying applications to the respondent on taking steps within **two days** on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/authorized Courier, returnable on **21.01.2026.**

TCR be summoned for the next date of hearing.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD/Delhi/10.12.2025**