

RCT ARCT No. 11/25  
Manak Chand Tyagi vs. Jaswant Kaur

21.02.2026

Present: None for appellant.

Ms. Saira Parveen, advocate for respondent.

Put up this matter on **16.03.2026** for arguments on the appeal as it appears that the counsel for appellant has not turned up due to Bar Elections.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/21.02.2026