

RCT ARCT no. 11/25
Manak Chand Tyagi vs. Jaswant Kaur

26.05.2026

Present: Sh. Saurabh Nagar, advocate for appellant in VC.
Sh. Raj Kumar, advocate for respondent in VC.

The order is not ready as I need some more time to go through the Trial Court record. Otherwise also, the judgment in one Sessions case is also to be given today, so put up this matter on **10.07.26** for orders on appeal alongwith the connected case.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/26.05.2026